Sustainably Grown Certified Operations

Certificate Number
SCS-SG-0100

SCS-SG-0101
SCS-5G-0102

SCS-5G-0104
SCS-5G-0106
SCS-SG-0107

SCS-SG-0109
SCS-5G-0110
SCS-SG-0111

SCS-5G-0112
SCS-SG-0114

SCS-5G-0115
SCS-SG-0119

Valid Date

11/02/2021

05/03/2021
10/04/2023

08/31/2021
11/16/2023
01/19/2024

06/07/2022
06/07/2022
11/30/2021

01/18/2023
03/16/2022

09/07/2022
01/18/2023

Expiration Date
09/27/2024

03/26/2024
02/14/2026

05/02/2024
12/21/2026
12/21/2026

11/16/2024
11/16/2025
12/01/2024

12/16/2025
01/20/2025

03/13/2025
10/12/2025
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Status
Certified

Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified

Company Trailblazer Claims Earned

Del Monte BANDECO

Temporary Exemptions
Cadusafos, Fenamifos, Oxamyl, and
Terbufos
Kemin Industries, Inc.

North Shore Greenhouses

KH Indiana
Del Monte BANDEGUA
Del Monte PINDECO Regenerative Agriculture, Worker

Empowerment, and Biodiversity

Brodifacoum, Bromadiolone,
Cadusafos, Ethoprophos,

Flocoumafen, Lambda-cyhalothrin,  Defender
Paraquat, and TCMTB

Agroamerica Fruit Company - Bananera Nacional, S.A.

Agroamerica Fruit Company - Frutera del Pacifico

Del Monte Kenya Limited

Agroamerica Fruit Company - Agroberruz

Peri & Sons Farms, Inc.

Pifiales Las Delicias S.A.

Hacienda Ojo de Agua S.A. Bromadiolone, Cadusafos,
Ethoprophos, Fenamiphos,
Flocoumafen, Lambda-cyhalothrin,
Oxamyl, and Paraquat
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Product(s)
Banana

Rosemary (USA)
Herbs, Chives,
Microgreens, and
Arugula
Spearmint
Banana
Pineapple

Banana

Banana

Pineapple, Avocado,
and Mango

Banana

Onions: Red, White,
Yellow, Sweet; Leafy
Greens, Spinach,
Garden Vegetables
Pineapple
Pineapple



SCS-SG-0120

SCS-SG-0122
SCS-SG-0123
SCS-SG-0127

SCS-5G-0130
SCS-SG-0131
SCS-SG-0132
SCS-SG-0135
SCS-5G-0138
SCS-SG-0140
SCS-5G-0141

SCS-SG-0142
SCS-5G-0143

SCS-SG-0144
SCS-SG-0146
SCS-SG-0147
SCS-5G-0148
SCS-SG-0152

10/04/2023

08/07/2023
08/17/2023
02/27/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024
09/27/2021
12/02/2022
10/14/2022
01/18/2023

03/28/2023
02/17/2023

01/14/2023
08/07/2023
08/07/2023
08/21/2023
08/31/2021

12/16/2025

02/15/2026
02/16/2026
02/11/2027

06/07/2027
06/07/2027
06/07/2027
09/17/2024
05/02/2025
09/18/2025
10/25/2025

10/31/2025
11/11/2025

01/13/2026
08/06/2026
08/06/2026
08/20/2026
08/30/2024

Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Agricola UAC Ltda.

Agroindustria El Racimo
Agroindustria La Cuchilla, S.A.
Pifiales de Santa Clara S.A.

Agropecuaria Bellamar Tiquisate, S.A.
El Alamo, S.A.

Platanera del Pacifico, S.A.

Elita Gida San ve Tic. A.S.

Fruticola Agrichile, S.A.

Agroindustria La Bellota, S.A.

Agroindustrial Bananera del Caribe S.A.

Banapifia de Panam3, S.A.
Pifiera Parismina S.A.

Agriserbia D.O.0O.
Agropecuaria Entre Rios, S.A.
ANARG, S.A.

Satsuma Farms

Inversiones Campos Verdes del Norte,
S.A.
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Cadusafos, Ethoprophos,
Flocoumafen, Lambda-cyhalothrin,
and Paraquat

Chlorothalonil

Chlorothalonil

Chlorothalonil

Cadusafos

Brodifacoum, Lambda-cyhalothrin,
and Paraquat

Brodifacoum, Cadusafos,
Ethoprophos, Lambda-cyhalothrin,
and Paraquat

Chloropicrin

Brodifacoum, Cadusafos,
Ethoprophos, Lambda-cyhalothrin,
and Oxamyl
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Regenerative Agriculture and
Worker Empowerment

Living Wage and Worker
Empowerment

Table Grapes: Gack's
Salute, Sweet Favor,
Sweet Celebration,
Thompson Seedless,
Red Globe, Sugraone,
Inia One, Timco,
Allison, Sweet Globe,
Crimson Seedless,
Autumn Royal,
Princess, and Perldn
Banana

Banana

Pineapple

Banana

Banana

Banana
Sunflowers
In-shell Hazelnut
Banana

Banana
Banana
Pineapple

In-shell Hazelnut
Banana

Banana
Strawberry
Pineapple



SCS-SG-0154

SCS-SG-0155

SCS-5G-0156

SCS-SG-0159

SCS-5G-0160

SCS-SG-0161

SCS-5G-0162

SCS-SG-0163

SCS-5G-0164

SCS-SG-0165
SCS-SG-0166

SCS-5G-0167

SCS-SG-0168

SCS-5G-0169
SCS-5G-0170
SCS-SG-0171

SCS-5G-0172
SCS-SG-0173
SCS-SG-0174

09/03/2021

09/03/2021

12/03/2021

02/25/2022
05/05/2022
05/17/2022
07/14/2022
07/14/2022

07/14/2022

07/14/2022
07/14/2022

08/03/2022

10/06/2022

10/24/2022
10/25/2022
12/05/2022

12/05/2022
02/01/2023
02/13/2023

09/02/2024

09/02/2024

12/02/2024

02/24/2025
05/04/2025
05/16/2025
07/13/2025
07/13/2025

07/13/2025

07/13/2025
07/13/2025

08/02/2025

10/05/2025

10/23/2025
10/24/2025
12/04/2025

12/04/2025
01/31/2026
02/12/2026

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified

Certified
Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified

SuraGreen - Balatana S.A.

SuraGreen - TMF Agro S.A.

Duncan Family Farms LLC

Corporacion Agrolatina S.A.C
Kavidac Produce S.A. de C.V.
Agroindustrias Quilaco, S.A.
Agricola Mayan

Agricola Vargas Salas

Gatillos Aguilar

Hermanos Vargas Dulce
San Roque

UVICA SAC

Agricola Pampa Baja S.A.C.

Agricola Polpaico S.A. - Fundo Los Loros
Agricola Polpaico S.A. - Fundo El Molino

Agricola Miranda S.A.C.

King Springs Pecans, LLC

Pinas Cultivadas de Costa Rica

Sunrise Olive Ranch, LLC
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Diquat, Ethoprophos, Oxamyl, and

Terbufos

Diquat, Ethoprophos, Oxamyl, and

Terbufos

Abamectin and Chlorothalonil

Abamectin and Chlorothalonil

Abamectin and Chlorothalonil

Abamectin and Chlorothalonil
Abamectin and Chlorothalonil

Brodifacoum
Aluminum Phosphide
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Banana

Banana

Herbs, Spinach, Kale,
Arugula, Spring Mix,
and Lettuce

Grapes, Avocado, and
Pomegranate

Banana and Plantain
Table Grapes

Yellow Honeydew and
Seedless Watermelon
Yellow Honeydew and
Christmas Melon
Watermelon: Seedless
and Seeded

Seedless Watermelon
Seedless Watermelon,
Cantaloupe, Galia
Melon, and Christmas
Melon

Table Grapes,
Pomegranate

Grapes, Mandarins,
Avocado, and
Pomegranate

Table Grapes

Table Grapes

Onions and Table
Grapes

Pecan

Pineapple

Olive and Olive OQil



SCS-SG-0178
SCS-SG-0179

SCS-5G-0180
SCS-SG-0182
SCS-5G-0183

SCS-SG-0184
SCS-5G-0185

SCS-SG-0186

SCS-5G-0187

SCS-SG-0188
SCS-SG-0189

SCS-SG-0190
SCS-5G-0191

02/17/2023
05/10/2023

06/08/2023
09/26/2023
10/10/2023

10/19/2023
11/13/2023

11/13/2023

01/12/2024

02/12/2024
04/03/2024

04/26/2024
05/13/2024

02/16/2026 Certified Kemin Industries, Inc.
05/09/2026 Certified Costefia S.A.

06/07/2026 Certified Berry Valley Farms/DL Farm
Management

09/25/2026 Certified Agrocasagrande S.A.C.

10/09/2026 Certified All Pack S.A.

10/18/2026 Certified Valle de la Puerta S.A.

11/12/2026 Certified Finca Once S.A.

11/12/2026 Withdrawn Forbel S.A.
7/25/2024

01/11/2027 Certified Upala Agricola S.A.

02/11/2027 Certified ECOSAC
04/02/2027 Certified Pifiales del Caribe

04/25/2027 Certified Pompeian (Baltimore, MD)
05/12/2027 Certified DCOOP
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Abamectin, Ammonium Salt,
Chloropicrin, and Fenpropathrin
Abamectin and Paraquat Biodiversity Champion
Biodiversity Champion
Brodifacoum, Bromadiolone,

Flocoumafen, Lambda-cyhalothrin,

and Paraquat

Abamectin and Carbosulfan

Bromadiolone, Flocoumafen,
Lambda-cyhalothrin, and Paraquat
Lambda-cyhalothrin

Brodifacoum, Ethoprophos,
Lambda-cyhalothrin, and Oxamyl

Regenerative Agriculture
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Rosemary (Spain)
Melon: Jabiru and
Galia, Watermelon:
Extazy, Ana, Joya,
Serval, and Shoreline

Strawberry

Table Grapes
Olives and Olive Qil
Olives and Olive Qil
Pineapple

Oranges, Mandarins,
Clementines, and
Grapefruit

Pineapple

Table Grapes
Pineapple

Chain of Custody
Olives and Olive Qil
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